Instruction
Anleitung

=y
°%
@ Inst
© TSR

Instructions

114569 HIGH SPEED GEAR SET (SPORT 3)
HIGH-SPEED GETRIEBE SET (SPORT 3)
ENGRENAGE HAUTE VITESSE (SPORT 3)
I AE—R¥vtEv b+ (SPORT 3)

REES1POI1T)

- E FlL.U x_,-"l

Attention
Achtung
Attention
TR

This high speed gear set is intended for high speed running only and is not recommended for repeated stopping and starting.
Dieses Hochgeschwindigkeits-Zahnrad Set ist nur fiir Hochgeschwindigkeitsfahrten gedacht und wird nicht bei wiederholtem Anfahren und Stoppen empfohien.
Ce jeu d’engrenages haute vitesse est congu uniquement pour une conduite 4 vitesse élevée et est déconseillé en cas d'arréts et de redémarrages fréquents.
EEEE FOROMEEED, Ay - FUE - I-EHRDETHREEREEHOLEEA. HEOEREZLRT.

Allen Wrench

Inbusschliissel
Clé Allen
RALYF

5184 Weight Grease
eavy

Zihes Fett

Graisse

A=A RIUR

(18) zo01 (2,) 2904

@

= #113712©
o f Step Screw M3x2x8mm

#11371120

# These
Diese
Ces piéces sont incluses dans votre kit e
T BTR50Ye—YHSHLEN-YTY. T

rts are included with your car kit.
eile sind im Baukasten enthalten. —

- o S
| |%113719
7, % Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm

#113719
Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm

> ©

1 Vol.1 114571




Gear Ratio Rapport

Ubersetzung FrLvA

101216

| E—06
w7263
é |:| Pin 2x8mm
&_/’)

Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm

#113718@

#B021
Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm

Oll

#113718 @

#101216
BEVEL GEAR 13T

'} 113719
y Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm

Eﬁiﬁfﬂ?f 9
Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm




#1137120

Button Head Screw M3x10mm




ysapy 1eag) Joj saded ysapy Jeag) Joj sadeq ysapy 1e9g) Joj sadey

ysayy seag) Joj pdeq

Cap Head Screw M2.5x8mm

(B88) 349-4474 Customer Service +44 1283 229400 053-589-3770 (+86)150-0093-2860 Vol 1 114571

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| (O @
| 3% Z356 Z3
| Button Head Screw M3x18mm Button Head Screw M3x10mm
|

.|
| Proper Spur Gear Mesh Engrénement correct de la couronne

Q;F Korrektes Ritzelspiel IXw 25w 2 DA
I Adjust the motor position to get proper gear
%7356 mesh. Togetaperfecrgearmsh,placeapiece
| Button Head Screw M3x18mm of paper between the gears and tighten the
| motor mount screws. The spur gear may be
| damaged if the gear mesh is wrong.
| Wihlen Sie die Motorposition so, dass das
| Ritzelspiel korrekt ist. Um das Ritzelspiel richtig
| einzustellen, klemmen Sie ein Stiick Papier
| zwischen die Zahnrider und ziehen Sie die
| Motorschrauben an.
| Das Hauptzahnrad kann durch falsches Spiel
| beschidigt werden. Réglez la position du moteur
| afin que I'engrénement soit correct. Pour obte-
| nir un engrénement parfait, mettez un morceau
| de papier entre les pignons et serrez les vis du
| P R R WL support moteur. La couronne peut étre endom-
| | o magée en cas de mauvais engrénement.
| b T : E—y—OIEEBHEE TP B @S &S CHBLET.
i Paperfor GearMesh LT BT S0 R0 (o9 e A PEECR ST,
| wISwia T o
l;ap-'erzum Einstellen des f;zelsm WIWEMHD @ Ry53vy 1 Z@CHELENE
apier pour engrénement pignons FPIRATIREDBLFT .
== 105 5 52 M %2353 8
| Button Head Screw M3x10mm
: Spare Parts Ersatzteile Piéces détachées A~TFI—Y
| Part # ggzu Desl:r'pt?nn
| éro & | Description
| &% i |XE
| Set Screw M3x3mm
| Ze i Madenschraube M3x3mm
| Vis Sans Tete M3x3mm
| £ EFYM3x3mm
|
| 4
| www. hpiracing.com www. hpi-europe.com www. hpiracing.co.jp www.hpiracing.net.cn
| N ) . HPIRacing USA HPI Europe HPI Japan HPI China
70 Icon 19 William Nadin Way, 105-1 Shimoiid; B01-02, No.68 Guanghua Rd.

: hﬂ"’ ac’”y Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 USA  Swadlincote, Dsmy;{r'm, Minamiu, i T prrive District, a'aan;a;
| (949) 753-1099 DE11 08B, UK Shizuoka-ken 435-0028 JAPAN  China 201108
|
|
1



	114571_HIGH_SPEED_GEAR SET_SPORT 3 _051315
	114571_HIGH_SPEED_GEAR SET_SPORT 3 _0513152
	114571_HIGH_SPEED_GEAR SET_SPORT 3 _0513153
	114571_HIGH_SPEED_GEAR SET_SPORT 3 _0513154

